承 认 书
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
Description：CERAMIC DISC CAPACITOR SAFETY RECOGNIZED
JY SERIES X1:400VAC Y2: 300VAC
文件编号：P005
版 本：7
制定日期：2020.04.01
客 户 名 称

Temperature
Characteristics
Type Code Temp. Coeff. Temp. Range
Y5P ±10％ －40℃ to ＋85℃, －40℃ to ＋125℃
Y5V +30％~－89% －40℃ to ＋85℃, －40℃ to ＋125℃
Y5U +22%~－65% －40℃ to ＋85℃, －40℃ to ＋125℃
JYH HSU（JEC）ELECTRONICS LTD.,
３
Part Number Configuration:
JY 102 K 2F Y5P S T 7.5 L
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (编带) (7) (8)
(1) AC capacitors,afety (5) Type code : (B)Y5P, (F)Y5V, (E)Y5U
(2) Rated capacitance (6) Lead shape:S(直角), I(内弯), O(外弯), X(前后弯)
(3) Tolerance on rated capacitance (7) Pin pitch : 7.5or9.5or10.0
(4) Rated Voltage (8) Lead length： 3－30mm
Dimensions and Tolerance
B=3.0mm max for AA
L=3-30mm 编带详细参数看 P12.
承认规格详细参数 (Approved Spec. Data)
品名规格 D(MAX) F±0.8 LMINmm T±0.5mm d± 0.05mm DF 值 Amm Bmm 备注
Y5P 102K/300VAC 8.8 7.5 25.0 3.5 0.55 ≦2.5% / ≦2.0
Y5V 222M/300VAC 6.8 7.5 25.0 3.5 0.55 ≦5.0% / ≦2.0
Y5V 332M/300VAC 8.5 7.5 25.0 3.5 0.55 ≦5.0% / ≦2.0
Y5V 472M/300VAC 9.3 7.5 25.0 3.5 0.55 ≦5.0% / ≦2.0
Y5V 103M/300VAC 13.7 7.5 25.0 3.8 0.55 ≦5.0% / ≦2.0
JYH HSU（JEC）ELECTRONICS LTD.,
Marking:
a. Trademark or Company name JEC
b. Product Type JY Series
c. Nominal Capacitance 222=2200pF,
d. Tolerance K= ±10％, M= ±20％
e. Recognized Type cUL, CQC, VDE, ENEC, KC
f. Rated Voltage X1=400Vac , Y2=300Vac
1. Packing Quantity:
Pack Safety Y1 Safety Y2 High Voltage Ceramic DC
10 -332PF 1000PCS 1000pcs 1000pcs 1000PCS
472-103pF 500PCS 1000PCS 1000PCS 1000PCS
223-104pF / / 500PCS 1000PCS
ROHS Compliance , SVHC
2. Packing information
2.1 the number of plastic bags in each
bag is 1000 PCS. Internal label and
ROHS qualification label.
2.2 the quantity of each small box is
10k-30k. 1K is a bag. It depends on the
product volume.
2.3 each large box can hold two small
boxes.
Packing box schematic
JEC
JY 222M
JYH HSU（JEC）ELECTRONICS LTD.,
５
料號編碼規定如下:
成品之編碼原則上以十五碼完成，亦以阿拉伯數字與英文字母混合編成，第二碼至第十一碼與瓷片相同。
第一碼以Ｊ代表自製（取 JEC商標第一字）
The coding of the finished product is in principle 15 codes, which are mixed with Arabic numerals and English
letters Sizes 2 to 11 are the same as the tiles The first code is represented by J (take the first word of JEC
trademark)。
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
J□ □□□ □ □□ □ □ □ □ □ □
额定电压
The rated voltage
2G-400V
2E-250V
2F-300V
2H-500V
特性代码
Feature code
Y5P －Y5P（B）
Y5V －Y5V (F)
Y5U －Y5U (E)
容量 capacity
05R －0.5PF
010 － 1PF
100 － 10PF